
City Attorney's Communication #2022-755
May 18,2022

TO: Femand Thony, 00 Bond Director

FROM: Mark E. Berman, City Attomey

RE: Resolution - Change Order No. 1 / Youth Sports Complex Improvement Project

As requested in your memorandum dated April 1, 2022, received in our office on May 17,2022,
the following form of Resolution, relative to the above-referenced matter, has been prepared and
is attached:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER N0. 1 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$335,623.45 PURSUANT TO THE CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER-AT-RISK CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY
OF POMPANO BEACH AND SHIFF CONSTRUCTION &
DEVELOPMENT, INC. FOR THE YOUTH SPORTS
COMPLEX IMPROVEMENTS; PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

Please feel free to contact us if we may be of further assistance.

MEB/jrm
l:cor/citymgr/2022-755

Attachment


